The majority of the Fund’s financial assets
are held in interest bearing assets that are
expected to mature within twelve months
or in financial assets that reset to the
prevalent market interest rate on a monthly
or quarterly basis. As a result the Fund is
subject to limited exposure to interest rate
risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing
levels of market interest rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk is managed

FINANCIAL REPORT NOTES

MCMF FINANCIAL REPORT 201516

continuously in accordance with policies
and procedures in place by:

 ensuring the Fund has an asset allocation
	 that provides for the effective
	 management of interest rate and
	 associated liquidity risk,

 the approach to managing investment
	 of funds to ensure that there is adequate
	 matching of the duration of assets with
	 the likely duration of investors’ funds, and

 monitoring the effect upon yield and
	 liquidity of probable movements in
	 interest rates.

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk is
depicted in the table on page 18.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

An increase of 25 basis points in interest rates
for the distribution period ending on the reporting
date would have increased the amount available
for distribution by $81,132 (2014: $72,250). A
decrease of 25 basis points would have had an
equal but opposite effect.

FINANCIAL REPORT NOTES

MCMF FINANCIAL REPORT 2015 17

14. Financial Instruments Cont.

2015
FINANCIAL
ASSETS

Non-interest
bearing

Floating
Interest
Rate

Fixed
Interest Rate
Maturing in 1
Year or less

Fixed
Interest Rate
Maturing in 1
to 3 Years

Carrying
Amount
Per Balance
Sheet

Aggregate
Net Fair
Value

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest Rate

Cash Deposits - - $42,354,785 - $42,354,785 $42,354,785 2.86%

Receivables $842,342 - - - $842,342 $842,342 Non-Interest
Bearing

Loans &
Advances - $88,832,185 - - $88,832,185 $88,832,185 6.41%

Total Financial
Assets $842,342 $88,832,185 $42,354,785 - $132,029,312 $132,029,312

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES

Trade & Other
Payables $487,204 - - - $487,204 $487,204 Non-Interest

Bearing

Net Assets
Attributable to
Investors

- $130,168,582 - - $130,168,582 $130,168,582 4.25%

Total Financial
Liabilities $487,204 $130,168,582 - - $130,655,786 $130,655,786

The Fund’s financial assets and liabilities included in the Balance Sheet are carried at fair value or amortised cost. Refer to note 14(d)
for the methods and assumptions adopted in determining net fair values.

FINANCIAL REPORT NOTES

MCMF FINANCIAL REPORT 201518

14. Financial Instruments Cont.

2014
FINANCIAL
ASSETS

Non-interest
bearing

Floating
Interest
Rate

Fixed
Interest Rate
Maturing in 1
Year or less

Fixed
Interest Rate
Maturing in 1
to 3 Years

Carrying
Amount
Per Balance
Sheet

Aggregate
Net Fair
Value

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest Rate

Cash Deposits - - $37,954,358 - $37,954,358 $37,954,358 3.52%